

14.03.2024: xəbər

Head of the Department of History and Archeology in the "Business Morning" program

On March 13, 2024, Assoc. Prof. Telman Nusratoglu, the head of the Department of History and Archaeology, appeared as a guest on Arb 24 TV channel. During the program, he provided insights into the administrative-geographical boundaries of the Gazakh-Dilijan region during the ADR era. Additionally, he shared his perspectives with the audience regarding the process of reclaiming seven villages in the Gazakh region currently under Armenian occupation, as well as the advancements in peace negotiations.

Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdürü “İşgüzər Səhər” programında

Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdürü Dos. Telman Nüsərətoğlu 2024-cü il martın 13-də Arb 24 telekanalının qonağı olub. Departament müdürü programda AXC dövründə Qazax-Dilican qəzasının inzibati-coğrafi sərhədləri barədə məlumat verərək, Qazax rayonunun Ermənistanın işğalı altında olan 7 kəndinin geri qaytarılması prosesi, sülh danışqollarının gedışatı ilə bağlı fikirlərini tamaşaçılara bölüşüb.

